OHIO ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS ¢ 05/12-13/1995

George Finnie Stadium Berea, Ohio
MEN: 1. BALDWIN-WALLACE 168; 2. MT. UNION 164;

5. JOHN CARROLL 32; 6. MUSKINGUM 19;
WOMEN: 1. MT. UNION 182; 2. BALDWIN-WALLACE 148%;

7.

3. OHIO NORTHERN 111;

3. OHIO NORTHERN 82%;

5. MUSKINGUM52; 6. OTTERBEIN 39; 7. HIRAM 22.

100M DASH, MEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

CHARLES GLOVER (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)
MATT WOLFE (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

BILL LINN (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)

JON FRANKLIN (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
MARK PETRIK (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

DON SPENTHOFF (JOHN CARROLL UNIV)

ERROL TALCOTT (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
MARK REESE (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

200H DASH, MEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
3.
5.
6.
7.
8.

MATT WOLFE (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

CHARLES GLOVER (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

JON FRANKLIN (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
MARK PETRIK (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

MIKE OLSEN (JOHN CARROLL UNIV)

BILL LINN (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
WILLIAM HARTLEY (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
MARK REESE (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

400 DASH, MEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

MIKE OLSEN (JOHN CARROLL UNIV)

WILLIAM HARTLEY (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
BILL MCFARLANE (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)

BRIAN BOBULA (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

JOE GOODRICH (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

HERB SAWTELL (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

MATT PROSSER (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
JAMY BECHLER(HIRAM COLLEGE)

800M RUN, MEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

EUGENE KORNILOV (MT. UNION COLLEGE)
ERIC GEHRKE (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
DAVE COOPER (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

EOB LYDIC (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

JOE PAVLIK (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
MARK NEHENZ (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

KRIS BOEY (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
KENRIC REED (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)

1500 RUN, MEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

EUGENE KORNILOV (MT. UNION COLLEGE)
DAVE COOPER (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

RICH CROWLEY (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

DUSTIN LAMVERHEYER (HEIDELBERG COLLEGE)
DAVE DIRK (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
AARON JONES (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)

LOU RUNDO (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
TONY DUNN (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)

11.07
11.15
11.30
11.37
11.40
11.41
11.5

11.63

22.27
22.33
22.55
22.55
22.56
22.90
23.11
23.12

48.80
49.52
50.11
50.48
50.74
51.01
51.2

54.8

1:53.26
1:53.99
1:55.17
1:55.63
1:56.99
1:57.77
1:58.1

1:59.2

4:03.67
4:03.82
4:03.88
4:04.32
4:05.37
4:07.46
4:15.40
4:21.7

4 OTTERBEIN 97;

HEIDELBERG 16; 8. HIRAM 10.
4.

JOHN CARROLL 62;



5K
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

OHIO ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS ¢ 05/12-13/1995

George Finnie Stadium Berea, Ohio
MEN: 1. BALDWIN-WALLACE 168; 2. MT. UNION 164;

5. JOHN CARROLL 32; 6. MUSKINGUM 19;
WOMEN: 1. MT. UNION 182; 2. BALDWIN-WALLACE 148%;

7.

3. OHIO NORTHERN 111;

3. OHIO NORTHERN 82%;

5. MUSKINGUM52; 6. OTTERBEIN 39; 7. HIRAM 22.

RUN, MEN FINAL RESULTS

ROB HAGQDIST (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)
RYAN BORLAND (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)
RICH CROWLEY (MT. UNION COLLEGE)
CHRIS JUNCKER (MT. UNION COLLEGE
ZACH FRAATZ (HIRAM COLLEGE)
JASON NEDBIG (MT. UNION COLLEGE)
GREG SVEC (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
JOHN PERCH (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)

)

10K RUN, MEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

CHUCK ENGLE (MT. UNION COLLEGE)
ROB HAGQUIST (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)
CHRIS JUNCKER (MT. UNION COLLEGE)
RYAN BORLAND (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)
JOHN PERCH (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)
CHAD MYERS (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)
DOUG BROWN (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

110 HURDLES, MEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

ERIC VAN HOUTEN (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
BRIAN MILLER (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
JOSH EVERETT (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

PAT BINDIS (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)

TOH LEATHERMAN (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

MIKE WIDMOR (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)

BOB YOE (JOHN CARROLL UNIV)

400H INT HURDLES, MEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

3K
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

BRIAN GRANT (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

JEFF PETERSMEYER (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)

ERIC VAN HOUTEN (BAIDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
T J TURNER (BALDWIH-WALUCE COLLEGE)

JOHN REID (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

SIMEON FRAZIER (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)

CHRIS KOMARC (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

PAT BINDIS (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)

STEEPLECHASE, MEN FINAL RESULTS
CHUCK ENGLE (MT. UNION COLLEGE)
BRYAN BAUGHMAN (MT. UNION COLLEGE)
JEFF RESSLER (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)
JOHN RILEY (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)
JEFF GEISS (MT. UNION COLLEGE)
GARY DILLE (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)
KYLE HATFIELD (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)
A J WHEELER (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)

4 X 100 RELAY, MEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.

OHIO NORTHERN (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)
BALDWIN WALLACE (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
JOHN CARROLL (JOHN CARROLL UNIV)
HEIDELBERG COLLEGE (HEIDELBERG COLLEGE)

15:24.27
15:36.06
15:38.65
15:44.9
15:54.4
15:58.2
15:59.3
16:05.2

31:39.0
31:46.8
31:58.3
32:17.6
32:22.4
32:33.6
33:009.

15.11
15.41
15.57
15.76
16.36
16.36
16.4

53.8
54.66
55.1
55.39
56.01
57.1
59.33
1:00.5

9:26.90
9:32.87
9:41.72
9:46.67
9:47.67
9:52,45
9:55.7
10:06

41.92
41.95
42.75
45.3

4 OTTERBEIN 97;

HEIDELBERG 16; 8. HIRAM 10.
4.

JOHN CARROLL 62;



OHIO ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS ¢ 05/12-13/1995

George Finnie Stadium Berea, Ohio
3. OHIO NORTHERN 111;

MEN: 1. BALDWIN-WALLACE 168; 2.
5. JOHN CARROLL 32;
MT. UNION 182; 2.

5. MUSKINGUM52; 6.

WOMEN: 1.

4 X 400M RELAY, MEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

BALDWIN WALLACE (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
OHIO NORTHERN (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

MOUNT UNION (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

JOHN CARROLL (JOHN CARROLL UNIV)
MUSKINGUM COLLEGE (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)
OTTERBEIN (OTTEBEIN COLLEGE)

HEIDELBERG COLLEGE (HEIDELBERG COLLEGE)

4 X 800 RELAY, MEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

MOUNT UNION (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

BALDWIN WALLACE (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
OTTERBEIN (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)

OHIO NORTHERN (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)
MUSKINGUM COLLEGE (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)
JOHN CARROLL (JOHN CARROLL UNIV)

HIRAM COLLEGE (HIRAM COLLEGE)

HIGH JUHP, MEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
7.

BRYAN SPRANG (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

NATE DENDINGER (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)
TOM PERKINS (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

GREG FLANIK (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
MIKE BAHHER (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)
ROBERT LEE (MT. UNION COLLEGE)
ROOSEVELT MARTIN (HIRAM COLLEGE)

ANDY VERNON (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)

POLE VAULT, MEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

MATT KELLER (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

JEREHY LYNCH (HEIDELBERG COLLEGE)

MATT LEMIEUX (JOHN CARROLL UNIV)

BRIAN MILLER (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
BEN SHAFFER (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

BILL EAGLE (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

BRIAN BALSINGER (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)
DAVID BASH (HEIDELBERG COLLEGE)

LONG JUMP, MEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

CHRIS FLENOURY (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
DAN WEBSTER (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

BRAD BUDREAU (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)

JOSH EVERETT (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

ANDRE HAMPTON (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

JOHN REID (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

CHRIS HEAL (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)

JASON LINDSAY (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

MT. UNION 164;
6. MUSKINGUM 19;

BALDWIN-WALLACE 148%;
OTTERBEIN 39;

7.

HEIDELBERG 16; 8.

3. OHIO NORTHERN 82%;

3:18.
3:18.
3:20.
3:23.
3:27.
3:29.
3:32.

7:49.
7:57.
8:04.
8:08.
8:15.
8:26.
8:49.

2.05
1.98
1.98
1.98
1.93
1.90
1.81
1.81

4.77
4.65
4.65
4.40
4.40
4.28
4.17
4.05

6.84
6.73
6.64
6.61
6.55
6.49
6.38
6.15

7. HIRAM 22.

04
98

86

86

28

86

0

36

04

41

51

86

97

2
(6-08.75)
(6-06.0)
(6-06.0)
(6-06.0)
(6-04.0)
(6-02.75)
(5-11.25)
(5-11.25)
(15-07.75)
(15-03.0)
(15-03.0)
(14-05.25)
(14-05.25)
(14-00.5)
(13-08.25)
(13-03.5)
(22-05.25)
(22-01.0)
(21-09.5)
(21-08.25)
(21-06.0)
(21-03.5)
(20-11.25)
(20-02.25)

4 OTTERBEIN 97;

HIRAM 10.
4.

JOHN CARROLL 62;



OHIO ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS ¢ 05/12-13/1995
George Finnie Stadium Berea, Ohio

7.

MEN: 1. BALDWIN-WALLACE 168; 2. MT. UNION 164;
5. JOHN CARROLL 32; 6. MUSKINGUM 19;
WOMEN: 1. MT. UNION 182; 2. BALDWIN-WALLACE 148%;

5. MUSKINGUM52; 6.

TRIPLE JUMP, MEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

GREG FLANIK (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
DAN WEBSTER (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

ANDRE HAMPTON (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

TOM PERKINS (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

JASON LINDSAY (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

CHRIS BEAL (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)

CHRIS FLENOURY (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
KYLE FRANCIS (HEIDELBERG COLLEGE)

SHOT PUT, MEN FINAL RESULTS

1.

ARA FEE (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)

2. BOB KUJALA (HIRAM COLLEGE)

3. NELSON KARSHNER (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)
4. MARK TYLER (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)

5. JEFF ADICK (JOHN CARROLL UNIV)

6. CHAD BELLER (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)

7. GREG JAGGER (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

8. ERIC KARSHNER (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)
DISCUS, MEN FINAL RESULTS

1. SEAN LEHLBACH (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
2. MATT HICKS (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)

3. ERIC KARSHNER (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)
4. KEN FETTERMAN (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)
5. CHAD BELLER (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)

6. NELSON KARSHNER (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)
7. BOB KDJALA (HIRAM COLLEGE)

8. ARA FEE (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)

JAVELIN, MEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

PHIL EVANS (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
BRIAN HILLER (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
CHAD BELLER (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)

BILL EAGLE (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

JEREHY WERHTER (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)

ERIC KARSHNER (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)

ERIC VAN HOUTEN (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
BEAU HARVEY (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)

OTTERBEIN 39;

3. OHIO NORTHERN 111;

HEIDELBERG 16; 8.
3. OHIO NORTHERN 82%; 4.
7. HIRAM 22.

13.55
13.34
13.27
13.13
12.79
12.72
12.11
11.67

15.95
14.80
14.56
14.12
13.58
13.20
13.11
12.83

44.64
44.15
42.65
41.77
41.69
40.42
39.86
37.40

52.61
52.18
50.93
50.83
50.55
50.33
48.06
46.29

(44-05.5)
(43-09.25)
(43-06.5)
(43-01.0)
(41-11.5)
(41-08.75)
(39-08.75)
(38-03.5

(52-04.0)
(48-06.75)
(47-09.25)
(46-04.0)

(44-06.75)
(43-03.75)
(43-00.25)
(42-01.25)

(146-05.0)
(144-10.0)
(139-11.0)
(137-00.0)
(136-09.0)
(132-07.0)
(130-09.0)
(122-08.0)

(172-07.0)
(171-02.0)
(167-01.0)
(166-09.0)
(165-10.0)
(165-01.0)
(157-08.0)
(151-10.0)

4 OTTERBEIN 97;
HIRAM 10.

JOHN CARROLL 62;



OHIO ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS ¢ 05/12-13/1995

George Finnie Stadium Berea, Ohio
MEN: 1. BALDWIN-WALLACE 168; 2. MT. UNION 164;

5. JOHN CARROLL 32; 6. MUSKINGUM 19;

WOMEN: 1. MT. UNION 182; 2. BALDWIN-WALLACE 148%;

7.

3. OHIO NORTHERN 111;

3. OHIO NORTHERN 82%;

5. MUSKINGUM52; 6. OTTERBEIN 39; 7. HIRAM 22.

100M DASH, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

TERRA SUE POLLOCK (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)
THEA CONSLER (JOHN CARROLL UNIV)

MARIA MILLER (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)

MARNAE COLSTON (JOHN CARROLL UNIV)

JODI DETWILER (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
LATONYA MARTIN (HIRAM COLLEGE)

TAMMY DAUGHERTY (MT. UNION COLLEGE)
LAURA DEVER (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)

200H DASH, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

TAMMY DADGHERTY (MT. UNION COLLEGE)
TERRA SUE POLLOCK (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)
MARNAE COLSTON (JOHN CARROLL UNIV)
DAWN SHORTS (MT. UNION COLLEGE)
HEATHER O'SHEA (MT. UNION COLLEGE)
MARIA MILLER (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)
LATONYA MARTIN (HIRAM COLLEGE)

CHRISSY MARTIN (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)

400 DASH, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

TAMMY DAUGHERTY (MT. UNION COLLEGE)
MISSY HORNER (HIRAM COLLEGE)

DAWN SHORTS (MT. UNION COLLEGE)
CHRISSY MARTIN (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)
ERIN HIPP (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)
MONICA LANG (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
TARA HILL (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)

JILL MULDOON (JOHN CARROLL UNIV)

800M RUN, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

HEATHER O'SHEA (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

MISSY HORNER (HIRAM COLLEGE)

TINA LOKAR (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
MICHELLE LEHNHARDT (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
GRETCHEN SCHULTZ (JOHN CARROLL UNIV)

EMILY MOUNTAIN (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)

JODY CRAWFORD (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
KIRSTEN BRABENDER (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)

1500 RUN, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

HEATHER O'SHEA (MT. UNION COLLEGE)
TINA LOKAR (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
SHAWN CONLEY (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
EMILY MOUNTAIN (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)
DANELLE SLUGA (JOHN CARROLL UNIV)
HOLLY DEISS (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

MAY MICHEL (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

MARIE COLEMAN (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

13.14
13.27
13.27
13.38
13.40
13.56
13.56
13.57

25.7
25.9
26.3
26.8
26.9
26.9
27.0
27.2

58.12
59.61
1:00.54
1:01.69
1:01.77
1:01.85
1:01.9
1:02.5

2:19.64
2:20.92
2:23.41
2:24.17
2:24.2

2:26.13
2:26.16
2:32.8

4:48.50
4:51.34
4:56.13
5:00.1
5:02.2
5:10.2
5:11.5
5:15.8

4 OTTERBEIN 97;

HEIDELBERG 16; 8. HIRAM 10.
4.

JOHN CARROLL 62;



OHIO ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS ¢ 05/12-13/1995

George Finnie Stadium Berea, Ohio
MEN: 1. BALDWIN-WALLACE 168; 2. MT. UNION 164; 3. OHIO NORTHERN 111; 4 OTTERBEIN 97;
5. JOHN CARROLL 32; 6. MUSKINGUM 19; 7. HEIDELBERG 16; 8. HIRAM 10.
WOMEN: 1. MT. UNION 182; 2. BALDWIN-WALLACE 148%; 3. OHIO NORTHERN 82%; 4. JOHN CARROLL 62;
5. MUSKINGUM52; 6. OTTERBEIN 39; 7. HIRAM 22.

3K RUN, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS

1. TINA LOKAR (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE) 10:38.8
2. KRISTEN AUERBACH (MT. UNION COLLEGE) 10:52.3
3. BECKY MILLIKIN (MT. UNION COLLEGE) 10:53.0
4. HARCIA FOULKE (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE) 10:55.5
5. MOLLY DEISS (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV) 10:58.2
6. AMY FENSKE (JOHN CARROLL UNIV) 10:59.5
7. DANIELLE SLUGA (JOHN CARROLL UNIV) 11:12.7
8. SHAWN CONLEY (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE) 11:13.4

5K RUN, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS

1. MARCIA FOULKE (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE) 18:39.37
2. BECKY MILLIKIN (MT. UNION COLLEGE) 18:57.67
3. AMY FENSKE (JOHN CARROLL UNIV) 19:08.68
4. SUZANNE TULSEY (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV) 19:28.62
5. JEANA FOX (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV) 20:00.33
6. ERIN FISH (MT. UNION COLLEGE) 20:18.44
7. LAURA POHLHAN (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE) 20:56.5

8. SARAH MATTLAGE (HEIDELBERG COLLEGE) 21:06.4

10K RUN, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS

1. MARCIA FODLKE (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE) 38:47.9
2. SDZANNE TDLSEY (OHIO NORTHERN DNIV) 40:27.4
3. BECKY HILLIKIN (MT. UNION COLLEGE) 41:14.5
4. JEANA FOX (OHIO NORTHERN DNIV) 41:55.2
5. LADRA POHLHAN (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE) 43:28.0
6. ERIN FISH (MT. UNION COLLEGE) 44:14.0
7. LINDA HARLETTE (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE) 44:17.1
8. BETH STOBART (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE) 45:36.3

100 HURDLES, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS

1. KRISTEN BARRON (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV) 15.17
2. ROCHELLE MEYER (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE) 16.06
3. SARAH HIVNOR (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE) 16.43
4. JENNY GATTO (MT. UNION COLLEGE) 16.55
5. SARAH BISH (MT. UNION COLLEGE) 16.8
6. PATTY DRUM (MT. UNION COLLEGE) 17.0
7. LISA MCQUOID (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE) 17.2
8. KELLI COLEMAN (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE) 17.5

400 INT HURDLES, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS

1. JENNY GATTO (MT. UNION COLLEGE) 1:04.10
2. TARA HILL (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE) 1:05.45
3. NANCY ESTEP (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE) 1:06.13
4. SARAH HIVNOR (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE) 1:07.34
5. PATTY DRUM (MT. UNION COLLEGE) 1:07.39
6. LISA MCQUOID (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE) 1:09.11
7. SARAH BISH (MT. UNION COLLEGE) 1:09.5

8. DAWN ARONA (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE) 1:10.2



OHIO ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS ¢ 05/12-13/1995

George Finnie Stadium Berea, Ohio
MEN: 1. BALDWIN-WALLACE 168; 2. MT. UNION 164;

5. JOHN CARROLL 32; 6. MUSKINGUM 19;

WOMEN: 1. MT. UNION 182; 2. BALDWIN-WALLACE 148%;
5. MUSKINGUM52; 6. OTTERBEIN 39;

4 X 100 RELAY, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

HOUNT UNION (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

BALWf11N WALLACE (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
HDSKINGDH (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)

JOHN CARROLL (JOHN CARROLL UNIV)

OHIO NORTHERN (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)
OTTERBEIN (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)

HIRAM (HIRAM COLLEGE)

4 X 400 RELAY, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

MOUNT UNION (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

BALDWIN WALLACE (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
OHIO NORTHERN (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)
MUSKINGUM (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)

JOHN CARROLL (JOHN CARROLL UNIV)

HIRAM (HIRAM COLLEGE)

OTTERBEIN (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)

4 X 800M RELAY, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

BALDWIN WALLACE (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
MOUNT UNION (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

JOHN CARROLL (JOHN CARROLL DNIV)

HIRAM (HIRAM COLLEGE)

OHIO NORTHERN (OHIO NORTHERN DNIV)

HIGH JUMP, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
3.
5.
6.
6.
8.

NICOLE CHADDOCK (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

ANDREA ROTH (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)

JULIE BRDGGEHEIER (OHIO NORTHERN DNIV)
HICHELLE LEHNHARDT (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
CHRISTY BORIN (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)

CARI TREISCH (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

JODY CRAWFORD (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)

BETH CAHILL (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

LONG JUMP, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

THEA CONSLER (JOHN CARROLL DNIV)

NANCY ESTEP (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
PATTY DRUM (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

JANELLE SHAFFER (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

JEN KOONCE (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)

JODI DETWILER (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
ANGIE BONICKY (MT. UNION COLLEGE)
ROCHELLE MEYER (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)

7.

3. OHIO NORTHERN 111;

3. OHIO NORTHERN 82%;

7. HIRAM 22.

49.77

49.91

50.40

50.68

51.75

52.54

57.1

3:59.25

4:05.45

4:06.45

4:11.24

4:18.62

4:25.4

4:34.2

9:42.47

9:59.13
10:03.41
10:22.68
10:25.86

1.69 (5-06.5)
1.65 (5-05.0)
1.65 (5-05.0)
1.65 (5-05.0)
1.60 (5-03.0)
1.57 (5-01.75)
1.57 (5-01.75)
1.57 (5-01.75)
5.48 (17-11.75)
5.34 (17-06.25)
5.11 (16-09.25)
5.08 (16-08.0)
5.01 (16-05.25)
4.99 (16-04.5)
4.89 (16-00.5)
4.87 (15-11.75)

4 OTTERBEIN 97;

HEIDELBERG 16; 8. HIRAM 10.
4.

JOHN CARROLL 62;



OHIO ATHLETIC CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS ¢ 05/12-13/1995
George Finnie Stadium Berea, Ohio

7.

MEN: 1. BALDWIN-WALLACE 168; 2. MT. UNION 164;
5. JOHN CARROLL 32; 6. MUSKINGUM 19;
WOMEN: 1. MT. UNION 182; 2. BALDWIN-WALLACE 148%;

5. MUSKINGUM52; 6.

TRIPLE JUMP, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

THEA CONSLER (JOHN CARROLL UNIV)
ANGIE BONICKY (MT. UNION COLLEGE)
JOLENE JOHNSON (MT. UNION COLLEGE)
PATTY DRUM (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

CARI TREISCH (OHIO NORTHERN UHV)
KATIE SULLIVAN (JOHN CARROLL UNIV)
JEN KOONCE (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)
ANDREA ROTH (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)

SHOT PUT, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

SARAH MORSE (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)

ABBY CAHP (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

KRISTENNE ROBISON (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
FRANCINE KRUPA (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

SHANNON RICE (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
JAMIE BEVIER (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
DEBBY JADOS (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)

MICHELLE GOOD (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

DISCUS, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

GINA FALL (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

SHANNON RICE (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
SARAH HORSE (MUSKINGUM COLLEGE)

KRISTENNE ROBISON (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
KELLY LOCKWOOD (OTTERBEIN COLLEGE)

JAHIE BEVIER (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)

JEN HUGHES (OHIO NORTHERN UNIV)

MICHELLE GOOD (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

JAVELIN, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

KRISTENHE ROBISON (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
JAHIE BEVIER (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
ROCHELLE MEYER (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)
JEN HDGHES (OHIO NORTHERN DNIV)

JDLIE ANDES (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

ERIN SIHKINS (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

LISA HCQUOID (BALDWIN-WALLACE COLLEGE)

AHY ALTON (MT. UNION COLLEGE)

OTTERBEIN 39;

3. OHIO NORTHERN 111;

HEIDELBERG 16; 8.
3. OHIO NORTHERN 82%; 4.
7. HIRAM 22.

11.16
10.72
10.54
10.52
10.51
10.24
10.18
10.00

12.38
12.30
11.88
11.48
11.39
11.39
11.06
11.04

42.43
39.71
38.56
38.46
36.74
36.58
34.42
34.07

37.88
35.06
35.03
33.23
33.21
29.47
29.45
28.38

(36-07.5)
(35-02.0)

(34-07.0)

(34-06.25)
(34-05.75)
(33-07.25)
(33-04.75)
(32-09.75)

(40-07.5)
(40-04,25)
(38-11.75)
(37-08.0)
(37-04.5)
(37-04.5)
(36-03.5)
(36-02.75)

(139-02.0)
(130-03.0)
(126-06.0)
(126-02.0)
(120-06.0)
(120-00.0)
(112-11.0)
(111-09.0)

(124-03.0)
(115-00.0)
(114-11.0)
(109-00.0)
(108-11.0)
(96-08.0)
(96-07.0)
(93-01.0)

4 OTTERBEIN 97;
HIRAM 10.

JOHN CARROLL 62;



